# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AstraZeneca AB		04/08/2010	aktiebolag: SWEDEN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astra Tech AB
Street Address:	Aminogatan 1
City:	Molndal
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-431 21
Entity Type:	aktiebolag: SWEDEN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3255363	LOFRIC INSTI-CATH
Registration Number:	2444171	LOFRIC DILA-CATH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)886-8221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3028855242

Email: brenda.good@astrazeneca.com

Correspondent Name: Travis P. Boozer
Address Line 1: 1800 Concord Pike

Address Line 2: OW2

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19850

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900159194 REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0367 3255363

CH \$65.00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis Pelham Boozer		
Signature:	/tpb/		
Date:	04/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=LOFRIC US assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0368

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is from AstraZeneca AB to Astra Tech AB. This Trademark Assignment is effective April 8, 2010.

- A. AstraZeneca AB owns the trademarks LOFRIC INSTI-CATH, U.S. Registration No. 3255363 and LOFRIC DILA-CATH, U.S. Registration No. 2444171.
- B. Astra Tech AB wishes to acquire the LOFRIC INSTI-CATH and LOFRIC DILA-CATH Trademarks from AstraZeneca AB, and AstraZeneca AB agrees to assign the LOFRIC INSTI-CATH and LOFRIC DILA-CATH Trademarks to Astra Tech AB.

Therefore, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AstraZeneca AB hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Astra Tech AB all of AstraZeneca AB's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the LOFRIC INSTICATH and LOFRIC DILA-CATH Trademarks, free of all liens and encumbrances, and together with the goodwill associated with the LOFRIC INSTI-CATH and LOFRIC DILA-CATH Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements.

AstraZeneca AB will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Astra Tech AB full right, title, and interest in the LOFRIC INSTI-CATH and LOFRIC DILACATH Trademarks.

#### SIGNED:

ASSIGNOR: AstraZeneca AB

By: Name: Travis P. Boozer

Title: Attorney-in-Fact
Date: April 8, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 04/08/2010 REEL: 0041